



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MARCH 14, 2023

Contact
Mikie Sherrill, Congresswoman NJ-11
Danielle Ireland-Imhof, Passaic County Clerk

Congresswoman Sherrill's and Clerk Ireland-Imhof's Offices Host Joint Outreach Event in Woodland Park

Woodland Park, NJ – The Office of Congresswoman Mikie Sherrill (NJ-11), and the Office of the Passaic County Clerk Danielle Ireland-Imhof, announce an inaugural jointly hosted outreach event to bring services to the residents of Woodland Park and the surrounding area.

Members of Congresswoman Mikie Sherrill's casework team will be available to assist those who may be having an issue with a federal agency such as, Social Security, Medicare, Veterans Affairs, and other federal agencies. The Passaic County Clerk's Office will be accepting passport applications, issuing notary oaths, and veteran's photo ID cards.

"I'm thrilled to partner with Congresswoman Sherrill's office for this joint event to further ensure necessary services, most of which impact the day-to-day lives of constituents, are as accessible as possible." said Clerk Ireland-Imhof.

This event is jointly hosted by the Woodland Park Alfred H. Baumann Free Public Library and Woodland Park Mayor, Keith Kazmark. It will be held on Thursday, March 23, 2023 from 5 to 7 p.m. at the Woodland Park Municipal Building, 5 Brophy Lane.

Appointments are not required. Questions can be directed to Rep. Sherrill's District Office at (973) 526-5668 or the Passaic County Clerk's Office at (973) 225-3690.

Follow us on social media to stay connected with the latest news and updates. We look forward to serving you.

Mikie Sherrill, U.S. Congresswoman NJ- 11 Parsippany District Office 8 Wood Hollow Road, Suite 203 Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (973) 526-5668 https://sherrill.house.gov

f





Danielle Ireland-Imhof, Passaic County Clerk County Clerk's Office 401 Grand Street, Room 130 Paterson, New Jersey 07505 (973) 225-3690 www.passaiccountyclerk.org





